
   

 

Pacific County is an Equal Opportunity Employer 

 
PACIFIC COUNTY AUDITOR 

PO BOX 97 – 300 Memorial Dr 

South Bend, WA 98586 

 

 

New Washington State Recording Fees as of JANUARY 1ST, 2024 
 

STATE –COUNTY –CITIES MAY HAVE A REDUCED RATE 

PLEASE CALL FOR RATE 

 

 

COST FOR FIRST PAGE:    

         
Agreement  $303.50     Notice   $303.50   

 

Assignment  $303.50     Notice of Trustee Sale $303.50  

 

Assignment of        Partial Assignment $303.50  

Deed of Trust  $18       

 

Community Property       Partial Release  $303.50  

Agreement  $303.50  

 

Deed (all)  $303.50     Power of Attorney $303.50  

          

Deed of Trust  $304.50     Reappointment or  

Appt of Trustee  $18 

  

Death Certificate $18     Release/Reconveyance $303.50  

         

Easement  $303.50     Real Estate Contract $303.50  

 

Judgment  $303.50     Resolution  $303.50  

 

Lien   $303.50                 Subordination  $303.50  

 

Modification  $303.50     Surveys, Plats, Condos $423.50 

             Additional Pages $5.00 EACH 

Miscellaneous  $303.50 

        Transfer on death deed  $303.50 

 

Marriage License $53     UCC Fixtures/Misc/      $303.50 

        termination 

Name change order $203.50 

 

Multiple titled documents: The first title will increase to $303.50 for the first page (unless it meets one of the 

above exceptions) and $1.00 for each additional page; additional titles will be $303.50 per title (unless they 

meet one of the above exceptions). 

 

**Additional pages are $1.00 EACH for all documents except Surveys, Plats, Condos, etc 

Please call the Recording Department at 360-875-9318 if you are unsure of a fee prior to sending in a 

recording. All documents being filed with insufficient recording fees will be returned to sender 

UNRECORDED. 

 

 

 

 


